Component

Army
Navy/USMC
Air Force
DLA

Total

Total Installations with

Groundwater Sampling

Number of Installations

known or suspected release of | Sampled where results

PFOS/PFOA (as of August

31,2017)

64
127
203

401

exceeded EPA LHA (as of
August 31, 2017)

40
39

90

Total number of
groundwater wells
sampled

258
1,368
1,022

20

2,668

Number of
groundwater
wells that
tested above
the EPA
LHA

104
784
719

14

1,621

10



