

## **Groundwater Sampling**

Component	Total Installations with known or suspected release of PFOS/PFOA (as of August 31, 2017)	Number of Installations Sampled where results exceeded EPA LHA (as of August 31, 2017)	Total number of groundwater wells sampled	Number of groundwater wells that tested above the EPA LHA
Army	64	9	258	104
Navy/USMC	127	40	1,368	784
Air Force	203	39	1,022	719
DLA	7	2	20	14
Total	401	90	2,668	1,621